
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:31
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2003
FLEET EXPANSION
SUKENDER REDDY GUTHA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Air Bus Industries has highlighted certain inconsistencies in its new purchase bids;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken to ensure impartiality in A-I deals?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY )

(a): No such communication has been received by Government.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): All decisions are taken in accordance with established procedure
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